## Declaration of intention to participate in the General Meeting (to the financial intermediary)

To financial intermediary:

Subject: Galp Energia, SGPS, S.A. - Annual General Meeting – 3 May 2023

Shareholder's name: <sup>2</sup> Tax Identification Number: Address: Email:

The abovementioned shareholder, hereby declares, pursuant to paragraph 3 of Article 23°-C of the Portuguese Securities Code, the intention to attend the Annual General Meeting of Galp Energia, SGPS, S.A., to be held on May 3, 2023.

For this purpose, the abovementioned shareholder requests:

- a) The issuance of a declaration confirming the number of shares representing the share capital of Galp Energia, SGPS, S.A., registered in his/her name, with reference to 00:00 (WEST) of April 25, 2023;
- b) The above mentioned declaration to be send to the attention of the Chair of the Board of the General Meeting of Galp Energia, SGPS, S.A. to <u>ag@galp.com</u>, so as to be received by no later than 11:59 p.m. (WEST) of April 25, 2023, pursuant to paragraph 4 of Article 23°-C of the Portuguese Securities Code; and
- c) The email address \_\_\_\_\_\_ to be sent the attention of the Chair of the Board of the General Meeting of Galp Energia, SGPS, S.A. to <u>ag@galp.com</u>, for purposes of electronic voting and participation in the General Meeting.

Yours faithfully,

<sup>1</sup> Name, in capital letters, of the financial institution that provides shares' registry services.

<sup>2</sup> Shareholder's full name (natural persons) or company name (legal persons), in capital letters.

## Note:

This declaration must be sent by the shareholder to the financial intermediary no later than 11:59 p.m. (WEST) of April 24, 2023.